development. In addition, the minerals and metals trading business is expected to
optimise the value chain of the business of the Enlarged Group to maximise returns
to Shareholders.

43

EFFECTS OF THE ACQUISITION ON THE COMPANY

(a)	 Shareholding Structure

Assuming no changes in the shareholding of the Company from the date of this
announcement other than those contemplated under the Acquisition Agreement, the
shareholding structures of the Company (a) as at the date of this announcement,
(b) immediately after Completion (assuming no conversion of the PSCS) and (c)
immediately after Completion (assuming full conversion of the PSCS) and the
issue of the maximum number of new Shares under the Specific Mandate are
illustrated as follows:

			   Immediately
			   after Completion
			   (assuming
			   full conversion
			   of the PSCS)
			   and the issue
			   of the maximum
		  Immediately after	 number of new
	 As at the date of	 Completion (assuming no	 Shares under the
	 this announcement	 conversion of the PSCS)	 Specific Mandate
		  % of total		  % of total		  % of total
Name of 	 Number of	 issued	 Number of	 issued	 Number of	 issued
Shareholders	 Shares	 Shares	 Shares	 Shares	 Shares	 Shares

Jinchuan Group	 1,667,142,857	 60.52%	 1,667,142,857	 38.32%	 1,667,142,857	 9.91%
Seller-Consideration
  Shares Note 1	 –	 –	 1,595,880,000	 36.68%	 1,595,880,000	 9.49%
Seller-Conversion
  Shares Note 1	 –	 –	 –	 –	 8,466,120,000	 50.34%

Total Jinchuan Group
  shareholding Note 2	 1,667,142,857	 60.52%	 3,263,022,857	 75.00%	 11,729,142,857	 69.75%
Other public Shareholders	 1,087,730,194	 39.48%	 1,087,730,194	 25.00%	 1,087,730,194	 6.47%
Placees	 –	 –	 –	 –	 4,000,000,000	 23.79%

Total Issued Shares	 2,754,873,051	 100%	 4,350,753,051	 100%	 16,816,873,051	 100%

Note:

1.	 The above table assumes that the Seller will directly subscribe for the Consideration
Shares and hold the PSCS. The Seller may only convert such number of PSCS where
such conversion would not cause the Company to contravene the minimum public float
requirement under the Listing Rules.

2.	 Jinchuan Group holds the entire issued share capital of Jinchuan HK. Jinchuan HK holds
approximately 60.52% of the issued share capital of the Company as at the date of this
announcement. The Consideration Shares and the Conversion Shares are to be issued to the
Seller. The Seller is a direct wholly-owned subsidiary of Jinchuan HK.